������
Height Adjustment
Elements
������
Height Adjustment
Elements
MANUFACTURING
LOGISTICSADDITIONAL

DS, Spacing-Plate
Upon request, further dimensions can be delivered/technical changes reserved.
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.     Material
DS-20-N  Standard-Steel   42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
DS-20-A1  Stainless-Steel   X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
DS-20-A4  Stainless-Steel   X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
 Typ combined with       ø D ø d s     mm mm mm
    4,5
 DS 15 HVE 15 25 5,5 4
    6,6
    6,6
 DS 20 HVE 20 32 9,0 5
    11,0
    11,0
 DS 30 HVE 30 45 13,5 6
    17,5
    17,5
 DS 40 HVE 40 58 22,0 8
    26,0
    22,0
 DS 50 HVE 50 70 26,0 10
    33,0
    26,0
 DS 60 HVE 60 80 33,0 12
    39,0
    39,0
 DS 80 HVE 80 105 42,0 16
    45,0
K
M
H
S
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.  Material
KM-30-N  Standard-Steel  42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
KM-30-A1  Stainless-Steel X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
KM-30-A4  Stainless-Steel  X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
KM, Lock-Nut
HS, Hook-Spanner
Hook-Spanner
 Typ for       ø D - Diameter
   mm
 HS 15  HVE 15 25-28
 HS 20 HVE 20 32-32
 HS 30 HVE 30 45-50
 HS 40 HVE 40 58-62
 HS 50 HVE 50 68-75
 HS 60 HVE 60 80-80
 HS 80 HVE 80 110-115 (105)
 Typ ø dG        ø D  d b m n ß
    mm mm mm mm mm mm
 KM 15  M 15x1 25 21 5 4 2 15°
 KM 20 M 20x1 32 28 6 4 2 15°
 KM 30 M 30x1,5 45 40 7 5 2 15°
 KM 40 M 40x1,5 58 52 9 6 2,5 15°
 KM 50 M 50x1,5 70 64 11 6 2,5 15°
 KM 60 M 60x2 80 72 11 7 3 15°
 KM 80 M 80x2 105 96 15 8 3,5 15°
D
S
Lock-Nut
Spacing-Plate
10 11
Ball Joint Adjustment Foot
Typ ∅ dG
Mounting-
Screw
∅ d ∆ h a F max kN F max kN D b D1 b1 h ∅ DT1 ∅ DT
Type DIN 912 LB mm mm mm ca. 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
KVF 15 M 15x1 M 6 25 6,6 15 4° 45 25 25 5 19 4 36 18 34
KVF 20 M 20x1 M 8 30 9 20 4° 75 40 32 6 24 4 44 21 44
KVF 30 M 30x1,5 M 10 40 11 25 4° 140 80 45 7 35 6 58 30 62
KVF 40 M 40x1,5 M 12 50 13,5 32 4° 210 140 58 9 45 6 76 39 80
KVF 50 M 50x1,5 M 16 60 17,5 40 4° 400 210 70 11 55 6 86 49 95
KVF 60 M 60x2 M 20 70 22 50 4° 520 300 80 11 65 6 104 60 110
KVF 80 M 80x2 M 30 75 33 55 4° 920 530 105 15 86 8 122 78 135
������
V
F
Ordering example:
Item –Nr.  Material
VF-40-13,5-N  Standard-Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
VF-40-13,5-A1  Stainless-Steel  X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
VF-40-13,5-A4  Stainless-Steel  X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload of the
fixing-bolt has already been taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch. Upon request, further dimensions
can be delivered/technical anges reserved.
Solidly-built VF adjustment feet possible applications:
 · Mechanical engineering
 · Conveyor technology
 · Plant construction
 · Tank construction
Especially suitable for:
 · heavy loads
 · secure positioning
 · exact location
 · exact height adjustment
VF, Adjustment-Foot
   With the solidly-built VF Adjustment Foot even heavy machines can be immediately
   intact and positioned accurately.
Adjustment-Foot
Solidly-built VF adjustment feet possible applications:
 · Mechanical engineering
 · Conveyor technology
 · Plant construction
 · Tank construction
Especially suitable for:
 . heavy loads
 · secure positioning
 · exact location
 · exact height adjustment
K
V
F
KVF, Ball Joint Adjustment Foot
Height Adjustment
Elements
12 13
 Typ ø  dG
     Mounting-Screw  ø d Δh F max kN F max kN D/ø DT DT1 b D1 b1 h
   DIN 912   LB mm mm mm 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm mm mm mm
 VF 15 M 15x1 M 6  25  6,6 15 45 25 25 12,5 5 19 4 32
 VF 20 M 20x1 M 8  30  9 20 75 40 32 16 6 24 4 40
 VF 30 M 30x1,5 M 10  40  11 25 140 80 45 22 7 35 6 52
 VF 40 M 40x1,5 M 12  50  13,5 32 210 140 58 26 9 45 6 64
 VF 50 M 50x1,5 M 16  60  17,5 40 400 210 70 30 11 55 6 78
 VF 60 M 60x2 M 20  70  22 50 520 300 80 36 11 65 6 94
 VF 80 M 80x2 M 30  75  33 55 920 530 105 50 15 86 8 110
Ordering example:
Item –Nr.  Material
KVF-40-40-N  Standard-Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
KVF-40-40-A1  Stainless-Steel  X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
KVF-40-40-A4  Stainless-Steel  X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload
of the fixing-bolt has already been taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch. Upon request, further
dimensions can be delivered/technical anges reserved.
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.    Material
NAE-40-17,5-N   Standard-Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
NAE-40-17,5-A1  Stainless-Steel  X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
NAE-40-17,5-A4  Stainless-Steel  X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload of the fixing-bolt has already been
taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch. Upon request, further dimensions can be delivered/technical changes reserved.
 Typ ø dG           Mounting ø d Δ h F max kN F max kN D b b1  h
   Crew
    mm mm 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm  mm
  NAE 15-4,5  M 4 4,5  40 24
 NAE 15-5,5 M 15x1 M 5 5,5 4 38 22 25 5 5  15
 NAE 15-6,6  M 6 6,6  35 20
 NAE 20-6,6  M 6 6,6  63 36
 NAE 20-9 M 20x1 M 8 9,0 5 56 30 32 6 5  18
 NAE 20-11  M 10 11,0  45 23
 NAE 30-11  M 10 11,0  110 65
 NAE 30-13,5 M 30x1,5 M 12 13,5 7 98 56 45 7 5  22
 NAE 30-17,5  M 16 17,5  62 30
 NAE 40-17,5  M 16 17,5  136 94
 NAE 40-22 M 40x1,5 M 20 22,0 9 90 60 58 9 6  28
 NAE 40-26  M 24 26,0  37 21
 NAE 50-22  M 20 22,0  260 136
 NAE 50-26 M 50x1,5 M 24 26,0 10 200 97 70 11 8  33
 NAE 50-33  M 30 33,0  100 21
 NAE 60-26  M 24 26,0  340 195
 NAE 60-33 M 60x2 M 30 33,0 12 240 118 80 11 8  38
 NAE 60-39  M 36 39,0  125 38
 NAE 80-39  M 36 39,0  526 261
 NAE 80-45 M 80x2 M 42 45,0 14 378 154 105 15 11  48
 NAE 80-52  M 48 52,0  207 29
N
A
E
NAE, Level-Equalisation-Element
Level Equalisation Element
������
Height Adjustment
Elements
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.     Material
NAEK-40-22-N  Standard-Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
NAEK-40-22-A1  Stainless-Steel X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
NAEK-40-22-A4  Stainless-Steel X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload of the fixing-bolt has
already been taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch Upon request, further dimensions can be
delivered/technical changes reserved.
 Typ ø dG           Mounting ø d Δ h F max kN F max kN D b b1  h
   Screw
    mm mm 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm  mm
  NAEK 15-4,5  M 4 4,5  40 24
 NAEK 15-5,5 M 15x1 M 5 5,5 4 38 22 25 5 5  20
 NAEK 15-6,6  M 6 6,6  35 20
 NAEK 20-6,6  M 6 6,6  63 36
 NAEK 20-9 M 20x1 M 8 9,0 5 56 30 32 6 5  24
 NAEK 20-11  M 10 11,0  45 23
 NAEK 30-11  M 10 11,0  110 65
 NAEK 30-13,5 M 30x1,5 M 12 13,5 7 98 56 45 7 5  29
 NAEK 30-17,5  M 16 17,5  62 30
 NAEK 40-17,5  M 16 17,5  136 94
 NAEK 40-22 M 40x1,5 M 20 22,0 9 90 60 58 9 6  37
 NAEK 40-26  M 24 26,0  37 21
 NAEK 50-22  M 20 22,0  260 136
 NAEK 50-26 M 50x1,5 M 24 26,0 10 200 97 70 11 8  44
 NAEK 50-33  M 30 33,0  100 21
 NAEK 60-26  M 24 26,0  340 195
 NAEK 60-33 M 60x2 M 30 33,0 12 240 118 80 11 8  49
 NAEK 60-39  M 36 39,0  125 38
 NAEK 80-39  M 36 39,0  526 261
 NAEK 80-45 M 80x2 M 42 45,0 14 378 154 105 15 11  63
 NAEK 80-52  M 48 52,0  207 29
N
A
EK
NAEK, Level-Equalisation-Element with Lock-Nut
Level Equalisation Element with Lock-Nut
14 15
������
Height Adjustment
Elements
 Typ ø dG        Mounting ø d Δ Δ h a Δ F max kN  F max kN D b b1 h
   Screw mm mm ca. 42CrMo4 V  A1 und A 4 mm mm mm mm
   KAE 15-4,5  M 4 4,5   40 24
 KAE 15-5,5 M 15x1 M 5 5,5 4 4° 38 22 25 5 5 22
 KAE 15-6,6  M 6 6,6   35 20
 KAE 20-6,6  M 6 6,6   63 36
 KAE 20-9 M 20x1 M 8 9,0 5 4° 56 30 32 6 5 26
 KAE 20-11  M 10 11,0   45 23
 KAE 30-11  M 10 11,0   110 65
 KAE 30-13,5 M 30x1,5 M 12 13,5 7 4° 98 56 45 7 5 34
 KAE 30-17,5  M 16 17,5   62 30
 KAE 40-17,5  M 16 17,5   136 94
 KAE 40-22 M 40x1,5 M 20 22,0 9 4° 90 60 58 9 6 44
 KAE 40-26  M 24 26,0   37 21
 KAE 50-22  M 20 22,0   260 136
 KAE 50-26 M 50x1,5 M 24 26,0 10 4° 200 97 70 11 8 52
 KAE 50-33  M 30 33,0   100 21
 KAE 60-26  M 24 26,0   340 195
 KAE 60-33 M 60x2 M 30 33,0 12 4° 240 118 80 11 8 56
 KAE 60-39  M 36 39,0   125 38
 KAE 80-39  M 36 39,0   526 261
 KAE 80-45 M 80x2 M 42 45,0 14 4° 378 154 105 15 11 72
 KAE 80-52  M 48 52,0   207 29
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.     Material
KAE-50-26-N  Standard-Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
KAE-50-26-A1  Stainless Steel X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
KAE-50-26-A4  Stainless Steel X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload of the fixing-bolt has already
been taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch. Upon request, further dimensions can be delivered/technical changes reserved.
K
A
E
KAE, Ball-Levelling-Element
Ball-Levelling-Element
 Typ ø dG
       Mounting ø d Δ h a F max kN F max kN D b b1 h
   Screw
    mm mm ca. 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm mm
  KAEK 15-4,5  M 4 4,5   40 24
 KAEK 15-5,5 M 15x1 M 5 5,5 4 4° 38 22 25 5 5 27
 KAEK 15-6,6  M 6 6,6   35 20
 KAEK 20-6,6  M 6 6,6   63 36
 KAEK 20-9 M 20x1 M 8 9,0 5 4° 56 30 32 6 5 32
 KAEK 20-11  M 10 11,0   45 23
 KAEK 30-11  M 10 11,0   110 65
 KAEK 30-13,5 M 30x1,5 M 12 13,5 7 4° 98 56 45 7 5 41
 KAEK 30-17,5  M 16 17,5   62 30
 KAEK 40-17,5  M 16 17,5   136 94
 KAEK 40-22 M 40x1,5 M 20 22,0 9 4° 90 60 58 9 6 53
 KAEK 40-26  M 24 26,0   37 21
 KAEK 50-22  M 20 22,0   260 136
 KAEK 50-26 M 50x1,5 M 24 26,0 10 4° 200 97 70 11 8 61
 KAEK 50-33  M 30 33,0   100 21
 KAEK 60-26  M 24 26,0   340 195
 KAEK 60-33 M 60x2 M 30 33,0 12 4° 240 118 80 11 8 67
 KAEK 60-39  M 36 39,0   125 38
 KAEK 80-39  M 36 39,0   526 261
 KAEK 80-45 M 80x2 M 42 45,0 14 4° 378 154 105 15 11 87
 KAEK 80-52  M 48 52,0   207 29
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.      Material
KAEK-30-11-N   Standard-Steel  42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
KAEK-30-11-A1   Stainless Steel X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
KAEK-30-11-A4   Stainless Steel X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload of the fixing-bolt has already
been taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch. Upon request, further dimensions can be delivered/technical changes reserved.
K
A
EK
KAEK, Ball-Levelling-Element with Lock-Nut
Ball-Levelling-Element with Lock-Nut
16 17
������
Height Adjustment
Elements
 Typ ø dG           Mounting ø d Δh F max kN F max kN D b b1  h
   Screw
    mm mm 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm  mm
  HVS 15-4,5  M 4 4,5  40 24
 HVS 15-5,5 M 15x1 M 5 5,5 15 38 22 25 5 5  28
 HVS 15-6,6  M 6 6,6  35 20
 HVS 20-6,6  M 6 6,6  63 40
 HVS 20-9 M 20x1 M 8 9,0 20 56 35 32 6 6  35
 HVS 20-11  M 10 11,0  45 27
 HVS 30-11  M 10 11,0  110 70
 HVS 30-13,5 M 30x1,5 M 12 13,5 25 98 60 45 7 6  42
 HVS 30-17,5  M 16 17,5  62 35
 HVS 40-17,5  M 16 17,5  136 94
 HVS 40-22 M 40x1,5 M 20 22,0 32 90 60 58 9 8  54
 HVS 40-26  M 24 26,0  37 21
 HVS 50-22  M 20 22,0  260 148
 HVS 50-26 M 50x1,5 M 24 26,0 40 200 110 70 11 8  66
 HVS 50-33  M 30 33,0  100 33
 HVS 60-26  M 24 26,0  340 195
 HVS 60-33 M 60x2 M 30 33,0 50 240 118 80 11 8  76
 HVS 60-39  M 36 39,0  125 38
 HVS 80-39  M 36 39,0  526 312
 HVS 80-45 M 80x2 M 42 45,0 55 378 204 105 15 14  95
 HVS 80-52  M 48 52,0  207 80
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.      Material
HVS-80-39-N   Standard Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
HVS-80-39-A1   Stainless Steel X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
HVS-80-39-A4   Stainless Steel X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload of the fixing-bolt has already been
taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch. Upon request, further dimensions can be delivered/technical changes reserved.
H
V
S
HVS, Height-Adjustment-Bolt
Height-Adjustment-Bolt
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.     Material
HVSK-20-11-N  Standard Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
HVSK-20-11-A1  Stainless Steel X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
HVSK-20-11-A4  Stainless Steel X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload of the fixing-bolt has already
been taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch. Upon request, further dimensions can be delivered/technical changes reserved.
 Typ ø dG
       Mounting ø d  Δ h F max kN F max kN D b b1  h
   Screw
     mm mm 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm  mm
  HVSK 15-4,5  M 4 4,5  40 24
 HVSK 15-5,5 M 15x1 M 5 5,5 10 38 22 25 5 5  33
 HVSK 15-6,6  M 6 6,6  35 20
 HVSK 20-6,6  M 6 6,6  63 40
 HVSK 20-9 M 20x1 M 8 9,0 14 56 35 32 6 6  41
 HVSK 20-11  M 10 11,0  45 27
 HVSK 30-11  M 10 11,0  110 70
 HVSK 30-13,5 M 30x1,5 M 12 13,5 18 98 60 45 7 6  49
 HVSK 30-17,5  M 16 17,5  62 35
 HVSK 40-17,5  M 16 17,5  136 94
 HVSK 40-22 M 40x1,5 M 20 22,0 23 90 60 58 9 8  63
 HVSK 40-26  M 24 26,0  37 21
 HVSK 50-22  M 20 22,0  260 148
 HVSK 50-26 M 50x1,5 M 24 26,0 29 200 110 70 11 8  77
 HVSK 50-33  M 30 33,0  100 33
 HVSK 60-26  M 24 26,0  340 195
 HVSK 60-33 M 60x2 M 30 33,0 39 240 118 80 11 8  87
 HVSK 60-39  M 36 39,0  125 38
 HVSK 80-39  M 36 39,0  526 312
 HVSK 80-45 M 80x2 M 42 45,0 40 378 204 105 15 14  110
 HVSK 80-52  M 48 52,0  207 80
H
V
SK
HVSK, Height-Adjustment-Bolt with Lock-Nut
Height-Adjustment-Bolt with Lock-Nut
18 19
������
Height Adjustment
Elements
 Typ ø dG          Mounting ø d Δ Δ h a Δ F max kN F max kN D b b1 h
   Screw
    mm mm ca. 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm mm
  KVS 15-4,5  M 4 4,5   40 24
 KVS 15-5,5 M 15x1 M 5 5,5 15 4° 38 22 25 5 5 35
 KVS 15-6,6  M 6 6,6   35 20
 KVS 20-6,6  M 6 6,6   63 40
 KVS 20-9 M 20x1 M 8 9,0 20 4° 56 35 32 6 6 43
 KVS 20-11  M 10 11,0   45 27
 KVS 30-11  M 10 11,0   110 70
 KVS 30-13,5 M 30x1,5 M 12 13,5 25 4° 98 60 45 7 6 54
 KVS 30-17,5  M 16 17,5   62 35
 KVS 40-17,5  M 16 17,5   136 94
 KVS 40-22 M 40x1,5 M 20 22,0 32 4° 90 60 58 9 8 70
 KVS 40-26  M 24 26,0   37 21
 KVS 50-22  M 20 22,0   260 148
 KVS 50-26 M 50x1,5 M 24 26,0 40 4° 200 110 70 11 8 83
 KVS 50-33  M 30 33,0   100 33
 KVS 60-26  M 24 26,0   340 195
 KVS 60-33 M 60x2 M 30 33,0 50 4° 240 118 80 11 8 94
 KVS 60-39  M 36 39,0   125 38
 KVS 80-39  M 36 39,0   526 312
 KVS 80-45 M 80x2 M 42 45,0 55 4° 378 204 105 15 14 119
 KVS 80-52  M 48 52,0   207 80
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr. Material
KVS-60-39-N Standard Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
KVS-60-39-A1 Stainless Steel X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
KVS-60-39-A4 Stainless Steel X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload of the fixing-bolt has already
been taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch. Upon request, further dimensions can be delivered/technical changes reserved.
K
V
S
KVS, Ball-Adjustment-Bolt
Ball-Adjustment-Bolt
 Typ ø dG
       Mounting ø d Δ h a F max kN F max kN D b b1 h
   Screw
    mm mm ca. 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm mm
  KVSK 15-4,5  M 4 4,5   40 24
 KVSK 15-5,5 M 15x1 M 5 5,5 10 4° 38 22 25 5 5 40
 KVSK 15-6,6  M 6 6,6   35 20
 KVSK 20-6,6  M 6 6,6   63 40
 KVSK 20-9 M 20x1 M 8 9,0 14 4° 56 35 32 6 6 49
 KVSK 20-11  M 10 11,0   45 27
 KVSK 30-11  M 10 11,0   110 70
 KVSK 30-13,5 M 30x1,5 M 12 13,5 18 4° 98 60 45 7 6 61
 KVSK 30-17,5  M 16 17,5   62 35
 KVSK 40-17,5  M 16 17,5   136 94
 KVSK 40-22 M 40x1,5 M 20 22,0 23 4° 90 60 58 9 8 79
 KVSK 40-26  M 24 26,0   37 21
 KVSK 50-22  M 20 22,0   260 148
 KVSK 50-26 M 50x1,5 M 24 26,0 29 4° 200 110 70 11 8 94
 KVSK 50-33  M 30 33,0   100 33
 KVSK 60-26  M 24 26,0   340 195
 KVSK 60-33 M 60x2 M 30 33,0 39 4° 240 118 80 11 8 105
 KVSK 60-39  M 36 39,0   125 38
 KVSK 80-39  M 36 39,0   526 312
 KVSK 80-45 M 80x2 M 42 45,0 40 4° 378 204 105 15 14 134
 KVSK 80-52  M 48 52,0   207 80
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.     Material
KVSK-30-13,5-N Standard Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
KVSK-30-13,5-A1 Stainless Steel X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
KVSK-30-13,5-A4 Stainless Steel X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L
The Fmax loads given in the table above are maximum values at static load. In this case the Fvsch preload of the fixing-bolt has already
been taken into consideration. Fmax = Fges - Fvsch. Upon request, further dimensions can be delivered/technical changes reserved.
K
V
SK
KVSK, Ball-Adjustment-Bolt with Lock-Nut
Ball-Adjustment-Bolt with Lock-Nut
20 21
������
Height Adjustment
Elements
KAS, Ball Levelling Plate
 Typ Kombiniert        Mounting a F max kN F max kN ø D ø d ø D1 ø d1 h
  mit Screw ca. 42CrMo4 V A1 und A4 mm mm mm mm mm
   M 4  40 24
 KAS 15  HVE 15 M 5 4 ° 38 22 25 15 23 8,5 8
    M 6  35 20
    M 6  63 40
 KAS 20 HVE 20 M 8 4 ° 56 35 32 20 30 13 10
    M 10  45 27
    M 10  110 70
 KAS 30 HVE 30 M 12 4 ° 98 60 45 30 40 20 12,5
    M 16  62 35
    M 16  136 94
 KAS 40 HVE 40 M 20 4 ° 90 60 58 38 52 29 16
    M 24  37 21
    M 20  260 148
 KAS 50 HVE 50 M 24 4 ° 200 110 70 48 65 36 20
    M 30  100 33
    M 24  340 195
 KAS 60 HVE 60 M 30 4 ° 240 118 80 61 75 44 20
    M 36  125 38
    M 36  526 312
 KAS 80 HVE 80 M 42 4 ° 378 204 105 78 98 58 25
    M 48  207 80
K
A
S
Ball-Levelling-Plate
22 23
Ordering Example:
Item –Nr.     Material
KAS-40-N Standard Steel 42CrMo4V zink plated a. blue chromated
KAS-40-A1 Stainless Steel X8CrNiS 18 9, 1.4305, AISI305
KAS-40-A4 Stainless Steel X2CrNiMo 17 12 2, 1.4404, AISI316L